TOWN OF STONINGTON

SELECTMAN’S OFFICE
DANIELLE CHESEBROUGH
FIRST SELECTMAN

152 Elm Street o Stonington, Connecticut 06378
(860) 535-5050 » Fax (860) 535-1046
dchesebrough@stonington-ct.gov

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
SPECIAL MEETING
STONINGTON TOWN HALL
MAY 25, 2022
3:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Comments from the Public

New Business

) Request — From Town IT Manager for Additional Appropriation of ARPA Grant
Funding from ARPA Contingency Line for purchase of door access control (action

1.
2
3
4,

item)
5. Comments from the Selectmen
6. Adjourn

- Visit us at www.stonington-ct.gov
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SALLY DUPLICE
TOW'! CLERK



